1947



1948

NOVEMBER 24, 25, 26 & 27

Wednesday - Thursday Friday - Saturday

## PLAN NOW TO ATTEND The 2nd Annual Haywood County TOBACCO HARVEST FESTIVAL

AT THE

## Waynesville Armory

## PROGRAM

WEDNESDAY—Barnwarming at the Waynesville Armory, starting at 8:00 o'clock. Square Dancing, Buck Dancing, Round Dancing, and Old-Time Get-together! Featuring a Grand March of the Tobacco Queen Contestants!

THURSDAY—Tobacco Harvest Festival Ball at the Waynesville Armory, starting at 9 o'clock. The Tobacco Queen Contestants will be formally presented.

FRIDAY—Handicraft Fair, starting at 10:30 at the Courthouse in Waynesville. This is a special event for women and girls.

" 2:00—Parade—6 bands, 30 floats, and 19 beauty contestants.

2:30—Address by Lt. Gov. Ballentine at the Courthouse.
7:00—Band Concert at the Waynesville Armory.

" 7:30—Tobacco Movie.

7:50-Selection of Tobacco Queen's Court.

" 8:15—Old-Time Singing Convention (20 quartettes have been lined up) at the Waynesville Armory.

SATURDAY-10:30—Band Concert at the Courthouse in Waynesville.

11:00—Address by J. B. Hutson of Tobacco Associates, Inc., of Washington, D. C. He is one of the leading authorities on tobacco in the United States, and has just returned from abroad.

1:00—Luncheon for Tobacco Warehousemen and members of the N. C. Mountain Burley Ware-

2:00—Meeting of Haywood County Farm Bureau and Auxiliary at the Courthouse — Address by Jonathan Woody, President of the First National Bank of Waynesville. All farm people of Haywood

County are cordially invited to attend. There will be string music.
7:00—Band music at the Waynesville Armory.

7:30—Tobacco movie.

7:50—Selection of 1948 Haywood County Tobacco Harvest Festival Queen.

8:15—Square Dance Team Exhibitions and String Band Competition. Ten of the outstanding Square Dance Teams of the Nation to enter; also sixteen String Bands are competing.

ALL TOBACCO ENTERED IN THE TOBACCO SHOW MUST BE ENTERED ON FRIDAY, NOVEMBER 26, BEFORE ONE O'CLOCK AT THE WAYNESVILLE ARMORY. JUDGING WILL BE HELD THAT AFTERNOON AND THE ANNOUNCEMENT OF WINNERS WILL BE MADE AT THE MEETING STARTING AT 10:30 ON SATURDAY MORNING.

(The Haywood County Public Library will have Open House for all rural people during the Festival. There will pecial agricultural exhibits for the farmers and home exhibits for their wives.)

— Sponsored By —
THE MERCHANTS ASSOCIATION

